RoHS
How to Order
D-P3DWASC
D-P3DWASE
D-P3DWA
D-P3DWAL
D-P3DWAZ
D-P4DWSC
D-P4DWSE
D-P4DWL
D-P4DWZ
D-P79WSE
D-P74L
D-P74Z
Type
Applicable
cylinder series
Auto switch
model
Applicable
magnetic field
Electrical entry
AC magnetic field
(Single-phase
AC welding
magnetic field)
DC/AC
magnetic field
Indicator light
Load
voltage
2-wire (1−4)
2-wire
24 VDC
24 VDC
24 VDC
100 VAC
Relay,
PLC
Applicable
load
Pre-wired connector
Grommet
2-color indicator
2-color indicator
1-color indicator
Wiring
(Pin no. in use)
Solid state
auto switch
Reed
auto switch
CKG1
CKP1
Lead wire
length
0.3 m
3 m
5 m
Note 1) Refer to page 433 when ordering the auto switch mounting bracket or switch mounting rod assembly.
Note 2) For the D-P3DWA, the auto switch and auto switch mounting bracket are packed together, (but not assembled).
Applicable Magnetic Field Resistant Auto Switches (Refer to pages 941 to 1067 for detailed auto switch specifications.)
CKG1Built-in standard magnet
40
50
63
Cylinder stroke (mm)
50, 75, 100, 125, 150
50, 75, 100, 125, 150, 200
50, 75, 100, 125, 150, 200
A Y100
CKP1